





Dear Parents, Students, Alumni and Fans:

Education at Christian Brothers High School extends beyond the classroom into the athletic
arena as our student-athletes experience important life lessons in teamwork, perseverance,
competition and school spirit. In our fourth year as a member of the Capital Athletic League,
CB brought home five league titles in women’s volleyball, men’s cross country, women’s
basketball, baseball and football. We look forward to more spirited competition as the Falcons
face off against Capital Christian, Del Campo, El Camino, Rio Americano, Sacramento High
School and Vista del Lago in 2018-19. We are proud to acknowledge the accomplishments of
the women’s basketball and men’s water polo teams, who brought home section championships,
as well as the baseball team who was a runner-up in their quest for section championship.

This year, more than 700 young men and women will participate in one or more of the school’s
28 sports. They will take to the field, court, track and the pool — having earned the privilege

to compete through hard work in the weight room and on the practice field. They have earned
this privilege through hard work in the classroom and because they are young men and women
commiitted to values of integrity, honor and excellence.

As a Lasallian, Catholic community, we celebrate the athletic achievements of our student-
athletes and ask that you join us in showing enthusiastic and positive support for these young
women and men and all of our league and non-league opponents. We thank you for your
support of Christian Brothers High School student-athletes. Go Falcons!

Live Jesus in our hearts!

God Bless,

__77’__7_"
Lorcan Barnes Chris Orr Dale Milton
President Principal Athletic Director

A COLLEGE PREPARATORY SCHOOL IN THE LASALLIAN TRADITION

4315 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. ¢ Sacramento, CA 95820-2727 « (916) 733-3600 * www.cbhs-sacramento.org



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2018-2019

STUDENT ATHLETIC TRAINERS

ATHLETIC TRAINERS

Darci Calista ATC
Kolby Kuhn ATC
Jamie Ralph ATC, 12

STUDENT ATHLETIC TRAINERS

Name Year
Alyssa Angulo 21
Isabel Arellano 19
Reina Barbosa 22

Samantha Catanyag '22
Yuliana Cervantes  '22
Mikaela Dacanay 20
Anna Jimenez 20
Georgiana Prevost  '19
Kyla Reimer 21

Name

Mira Saab

Ashley Smith
Emelia Sprott
Dylan Stahley
Jimmie Thompson
Yuchen Wang
Margaret Wanket
Emily Wildermuth
Katalina Wong

Year
20
20
20
19
20
21
22
21
19



2018-2019 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

STUDENT ATHLETIC TRAINERS

SENIORS

Isabel Arellano
Georgiana Prevost
Dylan Stahley
Katalina Wong



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2018-2019

CHEER
FRESHMAN

Name Year
Kelly Cook 22
Raquel Cortes-Torres ’22
Shirley Garcia 22
Kaylin Holliman 22
Martie Nolan 22
Taylor Paton 22
Brooke Patterson 22
Sydney Smith 22
Gianna Stark 22
Emily Wall 22
Sofia Zanzi 22
Head Coach

Gloria Bauer

Assistant Coach
Maile Bauer '06

JUNIOR VARSITY

Name Year
Gabriella Alvarez 21
Marisa Cabrera 21
Melanie De Lira 21
Gabriella DeMarais  '21
Carmen Greiner 21
Addison Kinter 21
Marina Kordich 21
Olivia Morton 21
Tavia Richardson 21

Yazmine Rodriguez 21

COACHES

Head Coach
Courtney Arrieta 04



2018-2019 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

CHEER

VARSITY

Name Year
Eva Anders 19
Martina Garcia 19
Ariel Glover 19
Luisa Gomez 19
Jennifer Lee 19
Sara Littlejohn 19
Cristal Ramirez 20
Jacqueline Roy 20
Mina Sheikh 19
Olivia Tanberg 20
Cynthia Vasquez 20
Abigail Wall 20

COACHES SENIDRS

Martina Garcia
Head Coach Ariel Glover

Courtney Arrieta 04 Luisa Gomez
Jennifer Lee

Sara Littlejohn

Mina Sheikh



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2018-2019

WOMEN’S FRESHMAN BASKETBALL

Head Coach Number Name Position Year
Ken Lewis '71 0 Kayla Gannon G 22
. 2 Clare Camasura G 22
Assistant Coaches .
Jalen Walker *13 3 Adelina Castellano G 22
10 Latavia Purdy G 22
14 Erin Willis F 22
20 Columba Effiong G 22
22 Erica Willis F 22
24 Olivia Cepeda F 22




2018-2019 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S FRESHMAN BASKETBALL

Season Schedule

Type Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

Game 11-28-18 4:00PM Christian Brothers Folsom Christian Brothers High School
Tournament 11-29-18 6:30PM Oak Ridge Christian Brothers John F. Kennedy High School
Tournament 11-30-18 8:00PM John F. Kennedy Christian Brothers John F. Kennedy High School
Tournament 12-01-18 11:00AM  Ponderosa Christian Brothers John F. Kennedy High School
Tournament 12-06-18 8:30PM Lincoln Christian Brothers Gateway Middle School
Tournament 12-07-18 5:30PM Yuba City Christian Brothers Gateway Middle School
Tournament 12-08-18 TBD Mesa Verde Christian Brothers Western Sierra Collegiate Academy
Tournament 12-20-18 1:30PM Oak Ridge Christian Brothers Oak Ridge High School
Tournament 12-21-18 TBD 0Oak Ridge Christian Brothers 0Oak Ridge High School
Tournament 12-22-18 TBD Oak Ridge Christian Brothers Oak Ridge High School
Tournament 12-27-18 TBD Rocklin Christian Brothers Rocklin High School
Tournament 12-28-18 TBD Rocklin Christian Brothers Rocklin High School
Tournament 12-29-18 TBD Rocklin Christian Brothers Rocklin High School

Game 01-02-19 4:00PM Christian Brothers Del Campo Christian Brothers High School
Game 01-04-19 4:00PM Davis Christian Brothers Davis High School

Game 01-11-19 4:00PM Vista del Lago Christian Brothers Vista del Lago High School
Game 01-14-19 4:00PM Franklin Christian Brothers Franklin High School

Game 01-16-19 4:00PM Christian Brothers Sacramento Christian Brothers High School
Game 01-18-19 4:00PM Christian Brothers Rio Americano Christian Brothers High School
Game 01-19-19 2:30PM St. Francis Christian Brothers St. Francis High School

Game 01-25-19 4:00PM Christian Brothers Davis Christian Brothers High School
Game 01-29-19 4:00PM Rio Americano Christian Brothers Rio Americano High School
Game 02-01-19 4:00PM Sacramento Christian Brothers Sacramento High School
Game 02-04-19 4:00PM Christian Brothers Vista del Lago Christian Brothers High School
Game 02-06-19 4:00PM Del Campo Christian Brothers Del Campo High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2018-2019

WOMEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY BASKETBALL

He.ad Coach Number Name Position Year
Brittany Woodard '08 1 Demi Dupavillon F 21
Assistant Coach 2 Avery Omega G 21
Sean Wong 4 Kendyl Chin G 22
5 Julia White C 22
10 Elizabeth Cotillo G 21
11 Jene’ Wells G 22
12 Kylie Lapsley G 21
20 Abigail Fox G 22
23 Carley Hunt G 22
55 Sarai Rice C 22




Season Schedule

Type
Scrimmage
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Game

Date

11-09-18
11-28-18
11-29-18
11-30-18
12-01-18
12-06-18
12-07-18
12-08-18
12-17-18
12-20-18
12-21-18
12-22-18
12-27-18
12-28-18
12-29-18
01-02-19
01-08-19
01-11-19
01-14-19
01-16-19
01-18-19
01-19-19
01-22-19
01-25-19
01-29-19
02-01-19
02-04-19
02-06-19
02-08-19

Time
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:00PM
6:30PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
TBD

5:30PM
1:00PM
TBD

TBD

1:30PM
TBD

TBD

5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
4:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM

Home/Host
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Pleasant Grove
Heritage

Lodi

Mira Loma

Del Oro

John F. Kennedy
Christian Brothers
0Oak Ridge

Oak Ridge

Oak Ridge
Rocklin

Rocklin

Rocklin

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago

El Camino
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
St. Francis

St. Mary’s
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Capital Christian

Opponent
Cordova

St. Mary’s
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Cosumnes Oaks
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Sacramento

Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

2018-2019 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY BASKETBALL

Location

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Edison High School

Edison High School

Edison High School

John F. Kennedy High School
John F. Kennedy High School
John F. Kennedy High School
Christian Brothers High School
0ak Ridge High School

0ak Ridge High School

Oak Ridge High School
Rocklin High School

Rocklin High School

Rocklin High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Vista del Lago High School

EI Camino High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
St. Francis High School

St. Mary’s High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School
Sacramento High School

Vista del Lago High School

Del GCampo High School
Capital Christian High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2018-2019

WOMEN’S VARSITY BASKETBALL

Head Coach
Shandyn Foster 00 Number Name Position Year
1 Karli Cooper PG 22
Assistant Coaches 2 Faith Mucheru PG 21
Kristen Huffman 3 Janelle Chin G 21
Melissa Flowers 4 Anna Vishaj G 20
Dave Carmichael 20 Chance Sims SG ’19
21 Isabella Warford G 20
Manager 31 Maddori Wright G 20
Whitney Hunt '20 33 Donnelli Allen SG 20
41 Bria Shine G 20




2018-2019 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S VARSITY BASKETBALL

Season Schedule

Type Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

Scrimmage 11-09-18 7:00PM Christian Brothers Cordova Christian Brothers High School
Foundation Game 11-19-18 6:00PM Christian Brothers Del Oro Christian Brothers High School
Game 11-28-18 7:00PM Christian Brothers St. Mary’s Christian Brothers High School
Tournament 11-29-18 8:00PM Pleasant Grove Christian Brothers Edison High School
Tournament 11-30-18 8:00PM St. Francis Christian Brothers Edison High School
Tournament 12-01-18 7:30PM Edison Christian Brothers Edison High School
Invitational 12-08-18 3:30PM Archbishop Mitty Christian Brothers Chabot College

Game 12-17-18 7:00PM Christian Brothers Cosumnes Oaks Christian Brothers High School
Tournament 12-20-18 4:00PM Pleasant Grove Christian Brothers 0Oak Ridge High School
Tournament 12-21-18 TBD Oak Ridge Christian Brothers Oak Ridge High School
Tournament 12-22-18 TBD Oak Ridge Christian Brothers 0Oak Ridge High School

West Coast Jamboree ~ 12-27-18 TBD TBA Christian Brothers TBA

West Coast Jamboree ~ 12-28-18 TBD TBA Christian Brothers TBA

West Coast Jamboree ~ 12-29-18 TBD TBA Christian Brothers TBA

Game 01-02-19 7:00PM Christian Brothers Del Campo Christian Brothers High School
Game 01-08-19 7:00PM Christian Brothers Capital Christian Christian Brothers High School
Game 01-11-19 7:00PM Vista del Lago Christian Brothers Vista del Lago High School
Game 01-14-19 7:00PM El Camino Christian Brothers EI Camino High School

Game 01-16-19 7:00PM Christian Brothers Sacramento Christian Brothers High School
Game 01-18-19 7:00PM Christian Brothers Rio Americano Christian Brothers High School
Game 01-19-19 5:30PM St. Francis Christian Brothers St. Francis High School

Game 01-22-19 7:00PM St. Mary’s Christian Brothers St. Mary’s High School

Game 01-25-19 7:00PM Christian Brothers El Camino Christian Brothers High School
Game 01-29-19 7:00PM Rio Americano Christian Brothers Rio Americano High School
Game 02-01-19 7:00PM Sacramento Christian Brothers Sacramento High School
Game 02-04-19 7:00PM Christian Brothers Vista del Lago Christian Brothers High School
Game 02-06-19 7:00PM Del Campo Christian Brothers Del Campo High School

Game 02-08-19 7:00PM Capital Christian Christian Brothers Capital Christian High School

SENIOR

Chance Sims



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2018-2019

MEN’S FRESHMAN BASKETBALL

E I:IAE H ES TEAM Number Name Position Year
2 Cooper Rapton G 22
Head Coach 3 Donovan Chock G 22
Eddie Ralph '10 4 Michael Anthony Wiggin G 22
5 John Marengo W 22
Assistant Coaches 10 Jeremy Hays Jr. F 09
Mike LaBrada 11 Avante Lee G 22
Jack Witry 12 Miles Mendis w 22
13 Ezekiel Jackson w 22
Managers 14 Elias Emseih W 22
Diego Campos '22 15 Jacob Tandy w 22
Brian Shine '22 20 Jake Elorduy F 22
21 Ayden Suess F 22
22 John Piegaro W 22
23 Andre Verspieren W 22
24 Ryan Rodriguez w 22
30 Devin Johnson G 22
31 Parker Spellacy F 22




Type
Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Date

11-10-18
11-14-18
11-24-18
11-29-18
11-30-18
12-01-18
12-04-18
12-06-18
12-07-18
12-08-18
12-15-18
12-19-18
12-21-18
12-27-18
12-28-18
12-29-18
01-02-19
01-05-19
01-07-19
01-09-19
01-11-19
01-15-19
01-18-19
01-23-19
01-25-19
01-26-19
01-30-19
02-01-19
02-05-19
02-08-19

Time
4:00PM
4:00PM
2:00PM
8:00PM
8:00PM
1:30PM
4:00PM
5:00PM
8:00PM
4:00PM
10:00AM
4:00PM
4:00PM
3:30PM
TBD
TBD
4:00PM
3:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM

2018-2019 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S FRESHMAN BASKETBALL

Season Schedule

Home/Host
Granite Bay
Liberty Ranch
Sierra

Antelope

0Oak Ridge

Lincoln

Christian Brothers
Bear River
Oakmont

Rocklin

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Folsom

Jesuit

Jesuit

Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Sacramento

Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers

Opponent
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
St. Mary’s
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Cristo Rey
Whitney

Laguna Creek
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Jesuit

El Camino
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Del Oro

Rio Americano
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian

Location

Granite Bay High School
Liberty Ranch High School
Sierra High School

Center High School

Center High School

Center High School

Christian Brothers High School
Mesa Verde High School

Mesa Verde High School

Mesa Verde High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Jesuit High School

Jesuit High School

Jesuit High School

Del Campo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Capital Christian High School
Christian Brothers High School
Sacramento High School

Rio Americano High School
Christian Brothers High School
EI Camino High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2018-2019

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY BASKETBALL

Head Coach
Brandon Perry Number Name Position Year
1 Dominic Castillo G 21
Assistant Coach 3 John Michael Berger W 21
Eddie Ralph '10 4 Elijah Covington G 21
Al Seyford 5 Logan Wurm w 21
11 George Rios F 21
Managers 22 Thomas Milton F 21
Dylan Brown "21 23 Emilio Ralph w 21
Aiden McKinney "21 24 Christopher DeShong W 21
32 Dylan Delucchi w 21
33 Wesley Howell F 21
40 Preston Briggs F 21




2018-2019 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY BASKETBALL

Season Schedule

Type
Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Date

11-10-18
11-14-18
11-24-18
11-29-18
11-30-18
12-01-18
12-04-18
12-07-18
12-13-18
12-14-18
12-15-18
12-19-18
12-21-18
12-27-18
12-28-18
12-29-18
01-02-19
01-05-19
01-07-19
01-09-19
01-11-19
01-15-19
01-18-19
01-23-19
01-25-19
01-26-19
01-30-19
02-01-19
02-05-19
02-08-19

Time
1:30PM
5:30PM
3:30PM
5:00PM
3:30PM
10:30AM
5:30PM
5:30PM
8:00PM
TBD
TBD
5:30PM
5:30PM
TBD
TBD
TBD
5:30PM
4:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM

Home/Host
Granite Bay
Liberty Ranch
Sierra

Davis

Vanden
Bradshaw Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Davis

Davis

Davis

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
C.K. McClatchy
C.K. McClatchy
C.K. McClatchy
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Sacramento

Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers

Opponent
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Inderkum

El Dorado
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Whitney

Laguna Creek
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Jesuit

El Camino
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Del Oro

Rio Americano
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian

Location

Granite Bay High School
Liberty Ranch High School
Sierra High School

Jesuit High School

Jesuit High School

Jesuit High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Davis High School

Davis High School

Davis High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
C.K. McClatchy High School
C.K. McClatchy High School
C.K. McClatchy High School
Del Campo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Capital Christian High School
Christian Brothers High School
Sacramento High School

Rio Americano High School
Christian Brothers High School
El Camino High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2018-2019

MEN’S VARSITY BASKETBALL

COACHES

Head Coach
Brian Chavez

Assistant Coaches
John Adenrele
Joel Atkinson

Manager
Shane Zapata ’20

Name Position
Brandon Wiggin F
Luke Jones PG
Angelo Butler G
Kevin Rios F
Andrew Tanjuakio G
Anthony Zavala PG
Shahkai Nichols F
William Carrey G
Brett Petkus G
Solomon Orr G
Miguel Gonzalez PG
Michael Moreno F
David Ledesma F
Ryan Toschi C

Year
19
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
20
20
20
21
20
20



Season Schedule

Type Date

Scrimmage 11-10-18
Scrimmage 11-14-18
Foundation Game 11-19-18
Game 11-24-18
Tournament 11-29-18
Tournament 11-30-18
Tournament 12-01-18
Game 12-04-18
Game 12-07-18
Tournament 12-11-18
Tournament 12-13-18
Tournament 12-14-18
Tournament 12-15-18
Tournamen 112-27-18
Tournament 12-28-18
Tournament 12-29-18
Game 01-02-19
Game 01-05-19
Game 01-07-19
Game 01-09-19
Game 01-11-19
Game 01-15-19
Game 01-18-19
Tournament 01-21-19
Game 01-23-19
Game 01-25-19
Game 01-30-19
Game 02-01-19
Game 02-05-19
Game/Senior Night 02-08-19

SENIORS

Brandon Wiggin
Anthony Zavala

Time
9:00AM
7:00PM
8:00PM
5:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
12:30PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
5:00PM
TBD
TBD
7:00PM
TBD
TBD
7:00PM
6:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
TBD
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM

2018-2019 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

Home/Host
Granite Bay
Liberty Ranch
Christian Brothers
Sierra

Center

C.K. McClatchy
River City
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Central Catholic
Central Catholic
Central Catholic
Central Catholic
Burlingame
Sacramento
Sacramento

Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Sacramento

Rio Americano
American Canyon
Christian Brothers
EI Camino
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers

Opponent
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Oro

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Inderkum

El Dorado
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Jesuit

El Camino
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian

MEN’S VARSITY BASKETBALL

Location

Granite Bay High School
Liberty Ranch High School
Christian Brothers High School
Sierra High School

Elk Grove High School

Elk Grove High School

Elk Grove High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Central Catholic High School
Central Catholic High School
Central Catholic High School
Central Catholic High School
Sacramento High School
Sacramento High School
Sacramento High School

Del Campo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Capital Christian High School
Christian Brothers High School
Sacramento High School

Rio Americano High School
American Canyon High School
Christian Brothers High School
El Camino High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2018-2019

WOMEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY SOCCER

COACHES

Head Coach
David Martinez

Assistant Coach
Arturo Jacobo '85

TEAM

Number
20
2
11
21
4
27
9
7
22
12

6
8
3

Name

Grace Cloete
Gwyneth Culleton
Anjalina Dahdouh
Ava Dominguez
Natalie Dudensing
Caroline Duncan
Mariah Escobar
Jaden Herne
Haily Holston
Vivian Jacobson
Cera Lacomb

Alyssa Langford-Cooley

Vivienne Lau

Year
22
22
22
22
21
20
20
22
20
22
22
22
21

Number
16
26
17
15
19
24
18
28
23
13

5
25

Name

Denaijah Lee
Kristin Lee

Simone LeForestier
Emma Liu

Eliana Pellegri
Alicia Savala
Peyton Selby
Gracelynn Selleaze
Anne Simpton
Payton Smith
Katelyn Spencer
Alexis Stephens

Year
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
20
22
21
22
22



2018-2019 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY SOCCER

Season Schedule

Type Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

Game 11-27-18 5:00PM River City Christian Brothers River City High School
Game 11-30-18 5:00PM Elk Grove Christian Brothers Elk Grove High School
Game 12-03-18 3:30PM Christian Brothers St. Francis Christian Brothers High School
Game 12-05-18 1:30PM C.K. McClatchy Christian Brothers C.K. McClatchy High School
Game 12-18-18 5:30PM Christian Brothers Rio Americano Sacramento City College
Game 01-08-19 5:30PM Christian Brothers El Camino Sacramento City College
Game 01-10-19 5:30PM Christian Brothers Vista del Lago Sacramento City College
Game 01-15-19 3:15PM Del Campo Christian Brothers Del Campo High School
Game 01-24-19 4:45PM Rio Americano Christian Brothers Del Campo High School
Game 01-31-19 5:30PM EI Camino Christian Brothers El Camino High School
Game 02-05-19 5:30PM Vista del Lago Christian Brothers Vista del Lago High School
Game 02-07-19 6:00PM Christian Brothers Del Campo Sacramento City College



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2018-2019

WOMEN’S VARSITY SOCCER

COACHES

Head Coach
Rudy Ruvalcaba

Assistant Coaches
Paul Fenner '87
Arika Griffith

TEAM ™

mber

Name

Isabella Pond
Taylor Hammond
Lillian Smith
Kathryn Maebori
Ashley Valerio
Sara Cruz
Sophia Mattos
Dior Dupavillon
Gabriele Salud
Lexi Rakela
Ainsley Carroll
Kennedy Earley
Annabella Rolleri
Mariah Hudnut
Claire LaRocca
Annemarie Barbour
Jordan Pieretti
Lauren Towne

Year
21
19
22
20
19
20
19
19
20
21
20
19
19
20
22
19
21
20



Season Schedule

Type
Game
Game
Game
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

SENIORS

Annemarie Barbour
Dior Dupavillon
Kennedy Earley
Taylor Hammond
Sophia Mattos
Annabella Rolleri
Ashley Valerio

Date

11-27-18
11-30-18
12-03-18
12-05-18
12-07-18
12-07-18
12-08-18
12-11-18
12-13-18
12-18-18
01-03-19
01-08-19
01-10-19
01-15-19
01-17-19
01-22-19
01-24-19
01-31-19
02-05-19
02-07-19

Time

6:30PM
3:30PM
7:00PM
3:00PM
8:00AM
2:00PM
9:30AM
3:30PM
4:30PM
7:00PM
6:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
3:30PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:30PM

2018-2019 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

Home/Host
River City

Elk Grove
Christian Brothers
C.K. McClatchy
Laguna Creek
Whitney

St. Francis
Sacramento
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Carondelet
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

El Camino

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers

Opponent
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
St. Francis
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
El Camino

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Sacramento
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo

WOMEN’S VARSITY SOCCER

Location

River City High School

Elk Grove High School
Sacramento City College
C.K. McClatchy High School
Rocklin High School
Rocklin High School
Rocklin High School
Sacramento High School
Capital Christian High School
Sacramento City College
Carondelet High School
Sacramento City College
Sacramento City College
Del Campo High School
Sacramento City College
Sacramento City College
Rio Americano High School
EI Camino High School
Vista del Lago High School
Sacramento City College



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2018-2019

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY SOCCER

COACHES

Head Coach
Mario Moreno 93

Assistant Coaches
Milton Moreno "97

TEAM

Number
20
10
21

2
4
5
23
16
22
14
7
11
3

Name

David Arias

Jace Arnaudo
Andrew Avalos Jr.
Carson Brown
Aedan Carroll
Ryan Clark
Miguel Cornejo
Kenrick Dawson
Benjamin Delfino
Lorenzo Gonzales
Desmond Greer
Nicholas Hanna
Antonio Jacobo

Year
22
22
22
22
22
22
‘22
21
21
21
21
21
21

Number
12
6
26
15
8
9
17
25
1
24
13
18

Name
Sean Johnson

Frank Maldonado Jr.
Everett McAvoy-Jensen

Demonte Robinson
Adan Rodriguez
William Rolleri
Maximillan Seidl
Jonathan Smiley

Andre Martin Tabunda

Miles Tibon
Christian Vaughan
Jake Young

Year
22
22
21
22
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22



Season Schedule

Type
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Game

Date

11-27-18
11-29-18
12-04-18
12-11-18
12-18-18
01-08-19
01-10-19
01-15-19
01-17-19
01-18-19
01-22-19
01-24-19
01-31-19
02-05-19
02-07-19

Time

3:30PM
3:30PM
3:00PM
5:00PM
6:15PM
5:30PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
3:30PM
5:30PM
6:00PM
6:00PM
6:00PM
6:15PM

2018-2019 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY SOCCER

Home/Host
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Jesuit

Vista del Lago

Rio Americano

El Camino

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
C.K. McClatchy
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Del Campo

Opponent
Cordova

Napa

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo

Jesuit

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

El Camino

Vista del Lago

Christian Brothers

Location

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Jesuit High School

Vista del Lago High School

Del Gampo High School

El Camino High School

Vista del Lago High School
Sacramento City College
Sacramento City College

C.K. McClatchy High School
Capital Christian High School
Sacramento City College
Sacramento City College
Sacramento City College

Del Gampo High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2018-2019

MEN’S VARSITY SOCCER

Head Coach

Jake Hunley '96 Number Name Year | Number Name Year
1 Johnnie White llI 20 13 Benjamin Kessler 19

Assistant Coaches 2 Diego Seuthe 19 14 Declan Simonovich 20

Alec Edelmayer ’15 4 Scott Cotter 20 15 Tyler Valerio 21

Stephen Schetter '06 5 Chace Gallup 19 16 Richard Dore 20
6 Hunter Dierlam 20 18 Cole Mellor 21
7 Zachary Martin 19 20 Jackson Ryan 20
8 Colin Quinn 20 22 Lars Jensen 20
9 Dominick Poletti 19 23 Robert Murti Jr. 19
10 Andrew Constancio 19 24 Clark Jacobson 20
11 Daniel Buckner 20 25 Caleb Quinn 20
12 Zachary Santsche-Chavez ’21 26 Jose Regalado 21




Season Schedule

Type
Game
Game
Game
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

SENIORS

Andrew Constancio
Chace Gallup
Benjamin Kessler
Zachary Martin
Robert Murti Jr.
Dominick Poletti
Diego Seuthe

Date

11-27-18
11-29-18
12-04-18
12-07-18
12-07-18
12-08-18
12-08-18
12-11-18
12-13-18
12-18-18
01-08-19
01-10-19
01-15-19
01-17-19
01-18-19
01-22-19
01-24-19
01-31-19
02-05-19
02-07-19

Time
7:00PM
7:00PM
3:00PM
9:30AM
3:30PM
11:00AM
5:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:45PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
3:30PM
2:00PM
7:00PM
7:30PM
7:30PM
7:30PM
7:45PM

2018-2019 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY SOCCER

Home/Host
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Jesuit

River Valley
Rocklin

Chico

Bella Vista
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

El Camino

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Sacramento

C.K. McClatchy
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo

Opponent
Cordova

Napa

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Sacramento
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

El Camino

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers

Location

Sacramento City College
Sacramento City College
Jesuit High School

Rocklin High School
Rocklin High School
Rocklin High School
Rocklin High School
Sacramento City College
Sacramento City College
Del Campo High School

EI Camino High School
Vista del Lago High School
Sacramento City College
Sacramento High School
C.K. McClatchy High School
Capital Christian High School
Sacramento City College
Sacramento City College
Sacramento City College
Del Campo High School



Congratulations
2018 -2019 ATHLETES

Who will he competing at the collegiate level

Cecelia Sidley '19 / Jessica Hennelly ’19 / Giana Hays 19 / Annemarie Barbour ’19 / Catherine Cordano '19

The La Salle Club

Helping Student Athletes Since 1939
If you would like to become a La Salle Club member please visit our website

thelasalleclub.com

The La Salle Club Mission Statement
Founded in 1939, The La Salle Club is a volunteer group of alumni and friends of Christian Brothers
High School, dedicated to supporting the financial needs of the Athletic Department and the student athletes.
It is the purpose of The La Salle Club to collaborate with the school to
fund projects outside the scope of the school’s operating budget.

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

ALEONS

v




